TB 系列保險絲規格書
The Fuse Specification of TB series
MS-DE-031-046 第 12 版 PAGE:01 OF 08
1.適用範圍/SCOPE
此規格書是溫度保險絲 TB 型系列，適合用於一般電化產品、電熱器產品、廚房機器、電動機及線圈
類…產品。
This specification applies to thermal cutoff : TB Series, which use in electrochemical product﹑electric heater﹑
kitchen equipment﹑power equipment and coil product.

"Walter"
, or trademark
, model designation, and the Recognized Component Mark
for Canada

Note: For additional marking information, refer to the Guide Information Page.
Model(s):
TB102, TB115, TB125, TB130, TB150, TD102, TD115, TD125, TD130, TE103, TE113, TE116, TE121, TE128, TE139, TE142,
TE147, TE152, TE169, TE184, TE185, TE187, TE216, TE240, TE66, TE77, TE87, TE94, TE99, TG103, TG113, TG116, TG121, TG128,
TG139, TG142, TG147, TG152, TG169, TG184, TG187, TG240, TG66, TG77, TG87, TG94, TG99
*
- Thermal cutoff investigated to UL60691.
NOTE
- All models investigated to UL60691.
Last Updated
on 2021-11-02
并不是所有出现在本数据库中的公司名称和产品都满足了UL 跟踪检验服务的要求。只有带有 UL 标志的产品，才应该被视为经过
UL认证，并满足UL 跟踪检验服务的要求。注意查看产品上的标志。
UL 允许在线认证目录中所含材料的复制遵循以下条件：1.指南信息、装配、构造、设计、系统和/或认证（文件）必须在不篡改任
何数据（或图纸）的情况下完整且无误导性地呈现。2.“经 UL 允许从在线认证目录转载”声明必须出现在所摘取材料的邻近位置。此
外，转载材料必须包含以下格式的版权声明：
"©2022 UL LLC."
Thermal Links Certified for Canada - Component
SUZHOU WALTER ELECTRONIC CO LTD
NO.99 Xinli Road
Fenhu Technic Development Zone
Wujiang, Jiangsu 215211 China
E212625
ZEICHENGENEHMIGUNG
MARKS APPROVAL
Suzhou Walter Electronic
Co. Ltd.
Fenhu Technic Development Zone
215211 Luxu Town, Wujiang City
Jiangsu
China
ist berechtigt, für ihr Produkt /
is authorized to use for their product
Temperatursicherung
Thermal link
die hier abgebildeten markenrechtlich geschützten Zeichen
für die ab Blatt 2 aufgeführten Typen zu benutzen /
the legally protected Marks as shown below for the types referred to on page 2 ff.
A
Geprüft und zertifiziert nach /
Tested and certified according to
DIN EN 60691 (VDE 0821):2019-10; EN 60691:2016+A1:2019
Das Produkt erfüllt auch die Anforderungen nach /
The product also fulfills the requirements of
IEC 60691:2015
IEC 60691:2015/AMD1:2019
VDE Prüf- und Zertifizierungsinstitut GmbH
VDE Testing and Certification Institute
Zertifizierungsstelle / Certification
Aktenzeichen:  5000410-1171-0002 / 284851